

Declaration of Compliance

Importer:	Xindao B.V.	Verrijn Stuartlaan	1d, 2288 EK Ri	ijswijk,	the Netherlands
-----------	-------------	--------------------	----------------	----------	-----------------

Item number: P436.56.....

Item description: Aluminium sport bottle, black......

Material(s): PP, Aluminium, PE, PS, Silicone

Item picture:



Confirmation:

We hereby declare that the item mentioned above complies with the following legal requirements

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL of 27 October 2004 — on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and amendement (EU) 2020/1245

German Food, Articles of Daily Use and Feed Code (LFGB), Section 30&31

Europe Resolution AP (2004) 5

Use mode: Repeated use

Time of contact food: 2 hours/ 4 hours.......

Contact temperature: 100 C.....

Contact foods type which it is intended to be put into contact:

- Aqueous foods
- Acetic acid foods
 - Alcoholic foods
 - Fatty foods
 - Dairy products

Xindao B.V.,

Authorized Signature: Kevin Zhou (CA) Xindao BV PO Box 3083 2280 GB RUSWUJ The Netherlands

Date: 21-12-2021